with them and other tribes on the 15th of July
1830, which they might be entitled to claim, by virtue
of the phraseology employed in the second article of
said treaty.

Article 2d

In consideration of the cession contained in the preceding
article, the United States stipulate to pay them
two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) in horses,
goods and presents, upon their signing this treaty
in the city of Saint Louis.

Article 3d

The expenses of this negotiation and of the chiefs
and delegates signing this treaty to the city of Washington
and to their homes to be paid by the United

[...]

bulls, one hundred head of stock hogs a mill and interpreter.

Article 2d

In consideration of the cession contained in the preceding
article, the United States agree to the following
stipulations on their part.

First. To pay to the said Ioway tribe of Indians the
sum of one hundred and fifty-seven thousand five hundred
($157,500) dollars.

Second. To invest said sum of one hundred and
fifty-seven thousand five hundred (157,500) dollars,
and to guaranty them an annual income of not less
than five per cent. thereon during the existence of their
tribe.

Third. To set apart annually such amount of said
income as the chiefs and headmen of said tribe may
require, for the support of a blacksmith shop agricultural

[...]

1854, and the treaty with the Iowa Indians of the
17th of May, 1854, which may not be inconsistent
with these articles of convention, shall have full force
and effect upon the contracting parties hereto.

 ***

Article 10

The Secretary of the Interior may expend a sum
not exceeding three thousand five hundred dollars,
($3,500,) out of the proceeds of the sales of said lands,
at any time he may deem it advisable, for the purpose
of erecting a toll-bridge across the Great Nemaha
River, at or near Roy’s Ferry, for the use of the Iowa
Indians; and a like sum of three thousand five hundred
dollars, ($3,500,), out of the proceeds of the
sales of said lands, for the purpose of erecting a toll-bridge
across the Great Nemaha River, at or near
Wolf Village, for the use of the Sacs and Foxes of
Missouri.

APPENDIX C

IOWA SYNONYMY

Agones.—Boudinot, Star in the West, 125, 1816.